
Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

One Public Square, Suite 204

(615) 862-6780 burkley.allen@nashville.gov
Metropolitan Council

8/31/2021 8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Burkley  Allen

Nashville, TN 37201-

One Public Square

rochelle.carpenter@nashville.gov
Planning CommissionRepresenting:

 Rochelle  Carpenter

Nashville, TN 37201-

One Public Square

faye.dimassimo@nashville.gov
Mayor's Office

4/23/2021 8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Faye  DiMassimo

Nashville, TN 37201-

107 Cunniff Parkway

brenda.gilmore@comcast.net
Community

6/11/2019 2/10/2022

Representing:

Ms. Brenda  Gilmore

Nashville, TN 37072-

1033 Demonbreun St, Suite 600

crews.johnston@crushwake.com
Board of Parks and RecreationRepresenting:

 Crews  Johnston

Nashville, TN 37215-

7 Peach Blossom Square

jeanienelson.tn@gmail.com
Community

6/11/2019 2/10/2022

Representing:

Ms. Jeanie  Nelson

Nashville, TN 37205-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 25-Jan-22



Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

511 Oman Street

monique.odom@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Director of Parks and RecreationRepresenting:

Ms. Monique  Odom

Nashville, TN 37203-

One Public Square

tom.palko@nashville.gov
Water ServicesRepresenting:

Mr. Tom  Palko

Nashville, TN 37201-

1016 Flintlock Court

(615) 506-5644 jaqueinterior@att.net

11/2/2021 2/10/2023

Representing:

 Jacqueline  Quarles-McCoy

Nashville, TN 37217-

750 South 5th Street

jason.radinger@nashville.gov
Public WorksRepresenting:

Mr. Jason  Radinger

Nashville, TN 

2719 Worthman Ave

(615) 330-4761 kas4761@comcast.net

11/2/2021 2/10/2023

Representing:

 Kate  Stephenson

Nashville, TN 37215-

601 Holt Run

csueing1@comcast.net
Community

3/19/2021 2/10/2024

Representing:

Mr. Charles  Sueing

Nashville, TN 37211-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 25-Jan-22



Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

One Public Square, Suite 204

jeff.syracuse@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

10/5/2021 8/31/2023

Representing:

Mr. Jeff  Syracuse

Nashville, TN 37201-

One Public Square, Suite 204

brandon.taylor@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

10/5/2021 8/31/2023

Representing:

Mr. Brandon  Taylor

Nashville, TN 37201-

306 Mountainside Drive

(615) 665-0025 anntidwell@aol.com
Community

3/19/2021 2/10/2024

Representing:

Ms. Ann  Tidwell

Nashville, TN 37215-

One Public Square, Suite 204

nancy.vanreece@nashville.gov
Metropolitan  Council

10/5/2021 8/31/2023

Representing:

Ms. Nancy  VanReece

Nashville, TN 37201-

701 S. 6th Street

twhite@nashville-mdha.org

Ex Officio

MDHA

9/7/2021

Representing:

Dr. Troy  White

Nashville, TN 37206-

1512 Constitution Ave.

grantwinrow@aol.com
Community

3/19/2021 2/10/2024

Representing:

Mr. Grant  Winrow

Nashville, TN 37207-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 25-Jan-22



Greenways and Open Space Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.154.010
varied

19

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

144 51st Ave. North

tyleryarbro@gmail.com
Community

3/19/2021 2/10/2024

Representing:

Ms. Tyler  Yarbro

Nashville, TN 37209-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 25-Jan-22


